
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016

1st QUARTER OF 2016
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/1/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Community Correction

RSAT Special Needs Program for Female Residents Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$85,468.00

$0.00

$28,488.00

$0.00

$113,956.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/1/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Correction

Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for 
state prisoners through a modified therapeutic 
community in isolated facilities.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$61,125.00

$0.00

$20,375.00

$0.00

$81,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/16/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

Public Assistance Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$15,000,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$20,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/8/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY 15 Pre-Disaster Mitigation. Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$1,984,077.44

$60,121.65

$0.00

$0.00

$2,645,436.59

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/29/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

Emergency Management Performance Grant (FY 
16 EMPG - Region 6)

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$4,547,810.00

$0.00

$2,228,427.00

$0.00

$9,095,620.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/1/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Family Violence Prevention and Shelter services to 
victims within the State of Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$1,245,290.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,245,290.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/14/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Continuation of funds and activities previously 
awarded under TS11-1101, APPLETREE. 
5U61TS000169-05

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$374,054.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374,054.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/4/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary 
Care

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$172,000.00

$516,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$688,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/8/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Home Visiting Program and Network Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$7,136,908.37

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,136,908.37

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/5/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Womens Health 
Section

Family Planning Services Grant (Arkansas) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$3,929,000.00

$0.00

$2,481,960.00

$12,691,498.00

$19,182,458.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/29/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
Behavioral Health Services

Implementing Strategies to Address Underage 
Drinking and Prescription Drug Abuse and Misuse 
in Youth Ages 12-25.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$1,776,772.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,776,772.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/29/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
Behavioral Health Services

Project Launch Arkansas: Linking Actions for 
Unmet Needs in Children's Health. Targeted area: 
Mississippi County

Mississippi County 
in Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/10/2016 Arkansas Economic 
Development Commission-
Energy Office

State Energy Program (SEP) PY 2016-2017 Statewide U.S. Department of 
Energy

$479,580.00

$0.00

$95,916.00

$0.00

$575,496.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/12/2016 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

FY 2016 Arkansas Forest Legacy Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$18,000.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/12/2016 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Pine Flatwoods Recovery Initiative - Hazel Creek 
937 acres Fee Simple Acquisition Drew County, 
Arkansas

Drew County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$1,150,000.00

$0.00

$383,333.33

$0.00

$1,533,333.33

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/17/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Beaver Lake-Prairie Creek Access Weigh-in Facility City of Rogers, 
Benton County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$187,500.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$32,500.00

$250,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/24/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

An Ecoregion Approach for Recovery and 
Protection of Karst - Dependent Federally Listed 
Species: Phase IV

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$630,000.00

$0.00

$445,800.00

$0.00

$1,075,800.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/8/2016 Arkansas Geological Survey Geologic mapping of the Durham, Japton, Witter, 
and Weathers quadrangles, Northwest, Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Geological Survey $95,004.58

$95,004.58

$0.00

$0.00

$190,009.16

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/8/2016 Arkansas Geological Survey 2016 Arkansas Geological Survey Data 
Preservation Grant

Statewide U.S. Geological Survey $11,493.50

$0.00

$11,642.45

$0.00

$23,135.95

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/17/2016 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Animal Health Technical Services. Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$280,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/7/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Community Assistance Program Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$336,601.00

$0.00

$84,150.00

$0.00

$420,751.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/31/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-
Clean Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$8,729,000.00

$0.00

$1,745,800.00

$0.00

$10,474,800.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/4/2016 Arkansas Service 
Commission

Arkansas Service Commission Program Statewide Corporation for 
National and 
Community Service

$878,941.00

$793,896.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,672,837.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/4/2016 Arkansas Service 
Commission

Arkansas Commission (Arkansas Service 
Commission)

Statewide Corporation for 
National and 
Community Service

$12,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/2/2016 Arkansas State Crime 
Laboratory

Improving Quality and Timeliness of Forensic 
Science & Medical examiner services by increasing 
knowledge and skills through training.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$70,724.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,724.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/8/2016 Arkansas State Library LSTA - State Grants. Federal Library Services & 
Technology Act funds awarded under Pub. L.111-
340, to support Library Programs & Services for 
Libraries of all types.

Statewide Institute of Museum 
and Library Services

$1,793,619.00

$0.00

$923,986.00

$0.00

$2,717,605.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/23/2016 Arkansas State Police Commercial Driver License Improvement Project. Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$407,297.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$407,297.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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