## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

## **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

## **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2016

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
3/1/2016	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	RSAT Special Needs Program for Female Residents	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$85,468.00 \$0.00 \$28,488.00 \$0.00 \$113,956.00
3/1/2016	Arkansas Department of Correction	Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for state prisoners through a modified therapeutic community in isolated facilities.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$61,125.00 \$0.00 \$20,375.00 \$0.00 \$81,500.00
2/16/2016	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Public Assistance	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$15,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$2,500,000.00 \$0.00 \$20,000,000.00
3/8/2016	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	FY 15 Pre-Disaster Mitigation.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,984,077.44 \$60,121.65 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,645,436.59

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
3/29/2016 Arkansas Department of Emergency Managemen	-	Emergency Management Performance Grant (FY 16 EMPG - Region 6)	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$4,547,810.00
	Emergency Management			Management Agency (FEMA)	Applicant	\$0.00
				(1211)	State	\$2,228,427.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$9,095,620.00
3/1/2016	Arkansas Department of	Family Violence Prevention and Shelter services to	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$1,245,290.00
	Finance and Administration/IGS	victims within the State of Arkansas.			Applicant	\$0.00
	,				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,245,290.00
1/14/2016 Arkansas Department of Health	-	Continuation of funds and activities previously awarded under TS11-1101, APPLETREE. 5U61TS000169-05	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$374,054.00
	Health				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
				Other	\$0.00	
					Total	\$374,054.00
2/4/2016 Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$172,000.00	
	Health	Care		Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Applicant	\$516,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$688,000.00
2/8/2016	Arkansas Department of	Department of Arkansas Home Visiting Program and Network	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Federal	\$7,136,908.37
Healt	Health				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$7,136,908.37

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
1/5/2016	Arkansas Department of Health/Womens Health Section	Family Planning Services Grant (Arkansas)	Statewide	Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,929,000.00 \$0.00 \$2,481,960.00 \$12,691,498.00 \$19,182,458.00
2/29/2016	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	Implementing Strategies to Address Underage Drinking and Prescription Drug Abuse and Misuse in Youth Ages 12-25.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,776,772.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,776,772.00
2/29/2016	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	Project Launch Arkansas: Linking Actions for Unmet Needs in Children's Health. Targeted area: Mississippi County	Mississippi County in Arkansas	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$800,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$800,000.00
3/10/2016	Arkansas Economic Development Commission- Energy Office	State Energy Program (SEP) PY 2016-2017	Statewide	U.S. Department of Energy	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$479,580.00 \$0.00 \$95,916.00 \$0.00 \$575,496.00
2/12/2016	Arkansas Forestry Commission	FY 2016 Arkansas Forest Legacy Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$18,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$24,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
2/12/2016 Arkansas Forestry Commission	•	Pine Flatwoods Recovery Initiative - Hazel Creek 937 acres Fee Simple Acquisition Drew County, Arkansas	Drew County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$1,150,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$383,333.33
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,533,333.33
2/17/2016	Arkansas Game and Fish	Beaver Lake-Prairie Creek Access Weigh-in Facility	City of Rogers,	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$187,500.00
	Commission		Benton County, Arkansas	Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$30,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$32,500.00
					Total	\$250,000.00
	Arkansas Game and Fish	An Ecoregion Approach for Recovery and Protection of Karst - Dependent Federally Listed Species: Phase IV	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$630,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$445,800.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,075,800.00
2/8/2016	Arkansas Geological Survey	nsas Geological Survey Geologic mapping of the Durham, Japton, Witter, and Weathers quadrangles, Northwest, Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Geological Survey	Federal	\$95,004.58
					Applicant	\$95,004.58
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$190,009.16
2/8/2016	Arkansas Geological Survey	sas Geological Survey 2016 Arkansas Geological Survey Data Preservation Grant	Statewide	U.S. Geological Survey	Federal	\$11,493.50
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$11,642.45
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$23,135.95

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/17/2016	Arkansas Livestock and	Animal Health Technical Services.	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$280,000.00
		Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection	Applicant	\$0.00		
				Service	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$280,000.00
3/7/2016		Community Assistance Program	Statewide	0,	Federal	\$336,601.00
	Commission			Management Agency (FEMA)	Applicant	\$0.00
				· · ·	State	\$84,150.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$420,751.00
3/31/2016		es Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds- Clean Water Act	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$8,729,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$1,745,800.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$10,474,800.00
3/4/2016	Arkansas Service	ce Arkansas Service Commission Program	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal	\$878,941.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$793,896.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,672,837.00
3/4/2016	Arkansas Service	vice Arkansas Commission (Arkansas Service Commission)	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal	\$12,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$12,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
3/2/2016	Arkansas State Crime Laboratory	Improving Quality and Timeliness of Forensic Science & Medical examiner services by increasing knowledge and skills through training.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$70,724.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$70,724.00
3/8/2016	Arkansas State Library	LSTA - State Grants. Federal Library Services & Technology Act funds awarded under Pub. L.111- 340, to support Library Programs & Services for Libraries of all types.	Statewide	Institute of Museum and Library Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,793,619.00 \$0.00 \$923,986.00 \$0.00 \$2,717,605.00
3/23/2016	Arkansas State Police	Commercial Driver License Improvement Project.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$407,297.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$407,297.00

---- END OF RECORDS ----